N

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: South Side High School (AKA Englewood STEM)
Contract Number: PS2096

Contractor: Power/Ujamaa Il, a Project Specific Joint Venture
Payment Application: #36

Amount Paid: § 749,229.79
Date of Payment: 5/31/2023

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment application
on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of providing
information to the subcontractors with respect to the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractor’s on the Contractor’s payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor and you have questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #SouthSideHighSchool



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT $
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 12/31/2022

PROJECT: South Side High School

Pay Application No.: 036

For the Period: 12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

Contract No.: PS2096

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jelatingtothe § Revenue Bonds issued by the Public

Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and
to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account
and has not been paid; and
| 2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates
approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set
forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: UJAMAA POWERS Ii, a Project Specific Joint Venture

FOR: Construction Services for the Proposed New High School

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 749,229.79

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $29,833,118.00
Amendment 1,2, & 3 $47,710,633.80
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $47,710,633.80
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $77,543,751.80

77,543,751.80

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

7 &3P

TOTAL RETENTION
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ -

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ =
¢) Liguidated Damages Withheld 3 (97,111.01)

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 77,543,751.80

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 76,697,411.00

Total: AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT Final GMP 3 749,229.79

Architect Engineer: W 3/21/2023

signature, date




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago

Richard J Daley Center
50 West Washington Street - Room 200
Chicago, IL 60602

FROM CONTRACTOR:

PROJECT: South Side High School

VIA ARCHITECT:

Distribution to:

APPLICATION #: 36 OWNER
PERIOD FROM: 12/0122 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 12/31722 CONTRACTOR

UJAMAA POWERS II. a Proiect Specific Joint Venture

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

. Net change by Amendment 1 & 2

. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £ 2)
. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO

DATE  (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 10 % of Completed Work $

AW

$ _29,833,118.00

$__47,710,633.80_
$~__77,543,75180_
$_____’__;.

(Column D + E on G703)
b % of Stored Material $

(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + Sb or

Total in Column I of G703)

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)

. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)

oo

$ 0.00
$ 77,543,751.80

$  76,697,411.00

$ 749,229.79
$ 0.00

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRA(TOR:

By:

State of: Illinois
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31st

Notary Public: o ”"}
/31
|

My Commission expires: | /
\/ |
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

County of:

March 02, 2026

AMOUNT CERTIFIED. .......... $ 749,229.79

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
ARCHITECT:

3/21/2023

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance ot payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1892 EDITION - AIA - ©1892

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20008-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document’s Authenticity from the Licensee.




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHIGAGO

EXRIBIT A - PROFESSIONAL BERVIGES - PART 1
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of 2)

Projoct NamsSoueh Sice High Sahoo!
PBC Projact &

Job Location

Camar

STATE CF ILLINOIS  }
COUNTY OF COOK 1

SS

Public Bullding Commission Of Chicaga

CONTRACTOR

APEL

TIGH FOR FAYMENT #36

UJAMAA POWERS Il. n Prolect Specific Joint Vanture

The affiant, being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Jimmy Akintonde - Prasident, of UPILV, an (llincis corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of eaid corporation, end individually; that he/she Is well scqueinted with the facts herein sat forth and that seid corporation is the Cantrector
with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Cantract No. PS2098 dated the 14th day of October, 2017, for the following project:

South Side High School

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or n

that the following statements are mada for the purpase of procuring a partial pavment of

846,340.80

e e Y

undar the terms af sald Contract

and in full

with the contracl

and the

of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the

fallowing persons have been contrected with, and have fumished or prepared materials, equipment, suppliss, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement, That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to bacome due fo sach of them respactively.
That this statement is a full, true, and complets statament of afl such parsons and of the fuli amount now dua end the amount heratofora pald to aach of them for such labar, materials, aquipment, supplies, and services, fumished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

DESIGN S8ERVICES: Initisl GMP

...1‘::,.,] - po— ‘ Orgra et ot e G0 l (g 4 At l o el _I P Kool s | Caroiom [, Gt [ I e - [— J—
Sm———— - ——— —_— } — —_— — 4
01140 Moady Nolan |
2005 LeSalleSt. Suite 620
- Ctiami, t o s AF0003100 | 4 1.47848010 | $ 61.96(00 | 1 730004 |s LRS00 4 1154 540 (Y W% S Grween0o s whgesoo|$  hatesdnool 8t i2j080000) % el §
Ujamaa Power !,
01701 » Project Specific Joint Venture
7744 5. Stony laland Ave.
i 1, {40 P v Fuirzon | § -l 2ls o - ApaTe0|  fmw L E 3MAmRM] S ERE 4 71887, } 8 IS |
011401
180 Rt Drriin Safeans 1s AEDHO0 L B -l -l - |5 tpmeom w - | I - s = i e = e e i E——
SUBTOTAL pagret - Daslin Services s 400019300 | $ 130507400 § 0135000 | § 730000 | § -1 - Asiamire0 100% | § 543853200 § 3528500 | § 547381700 § |$ 513850200 § 357860 | S ]
i T
Finnl GMP _ | 1 s $473,047.00 | | | |
e Sreerei|
EXHIBIT A - CONSTRUCTION - PART 2
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {page 2 of 2)
| _CONSTRUGTION o o . I S— 1 I = :
e | Subsantracior Nams & Addriss | Tyomof Work Crigne gorirct smounti bt l oo | el Byt P PAG Changa Orders | 0011 CorirChinge | Adjusred Goctract 4, Compiein Previovs Gumam Tt in datn - et oum biimg | et amaunt dus romaining ta bil
COST OF WORK: I i | i | R (R I 1 I
Ujamaa Power i, |
01741 & Project Specific Joirt Verturs
77443, Siany Istend Ava, |
Chicane, B, 50048 1 emiat [y Courivser 4 sy saben | o abb 7gron| 3 ] DU 00| 8 Lo s ¢ BAREILOL 0% L] s 2084000, 3 AOLIELO0 L -
|
01745 | Pubiic Bullding Commission of Chicago
50 West Washington Strest - Room 200
L v, . S0y Crurpint 1 __ABOM0W | S 1621042 B0Y| § 4394276 | % [ZHUZ R TR U= ) — 3 Ll 3 = — e i | s s = 3 =
a2001 |
f——— T Sgeannet 4 Dpmolition TR 1 2 a0 8 — | .4 =15 1507 sl ¥ - AR | ] L S =% JIE T ] |
| |
02002 Honaghan W recking Gompany, Inc.
1321 W Goncord P3, 1
! e, | S04y Busldleg Domilition | 8 5 Ay o0 | § _vms | ® A AR OOODE, 8 -l 186, 000.00 | & o 0 1180000000 & L]
| |
02009 $B Enterprises Inc.
1401 E. 70th Street |
1 - ihicaco. b 40018 1 dldipgs Abstpmes | 4 1 | N S o0LI00 8 0433100] 10 s oo s <la s S wsaivbg| 4 ML |
01300
. UNLET s -ls aTimool 8 - - =i R - [ I ls 19 =ls_ .|; }l
Ujsmas Powar ll,
1901 & Project Specific Joinl Vaniura
7744 S, Stony haland Ave. |
Chizaoo, || S5 | Gesnnanl Homwmantn 5 Migmool® TP IM00! & S (mA0aTEN 8 A 5 RABAMIEL SR O X1 E XN S— —L LR PE ] 10.001
2200 Grand Slam Construction. LLC
605 lincis Avenue |
At ), 0014 it 7 File Work ] 140000000 | $ EN § | ] o -ls  emtunng|S PR LU Y i 1O s § -p 8 20105 S ER B AL A —
14200 Smart Elevator
881 Executive Orive
1 Wik, Winois HESFT _ Elewén ls )  — i ¥ <l | aoroonoel  voom_ [S  wzomon| § s 10700000 | $ e} 20700000 § A
| o230 Thatcher Foundtions Inc, .
7100 Industrinl Hwy
oty IN A Tig Fayrrtsrn. - i | ~ - — | gatataon]  wos |3 Ba 1300 8 -|s BE1 413,00 | 1 i A4 AR 1 1
01314 RW Cotlins Co.
7225W 88lh St
i, ) G003 Estiloitory Escamamon | 4 161.030.04 S - 1 -ls  zomiools Mrue00)  wew (1 1212000 8 - v puamo0l s |3 -
15400 Caldwell Plumbing Co. Inc:
821 Childa Streat
Wissstin I 5018) Prbire s 1.656.000.00 | $ 155.693.00 _% 1 18 memoe)s isooroo| e (3 vespauios) 3 S__1mneone 4 -ls -




mEMS

03301

Subcontmotor Name & Address

Typaof Work

‘Ongwal oonract amourt. intiet
aw

0 Aot
G e

Gand Corr Changa
Orders

Achurted Caniract

% Compiete

1l In One Contractors
4344 West d5th Sireel
s, I, M032

Sl Careutn |

02500

05500

02320

LUG Group, LLG Legacy Undergrourd
100 West Cnlendar Gourt #221
LaQemnge, |1 00513

Wew Horlzon Chicago &V
PO Box 16160

¥ N | R

Ujamaa Power I,
2 Project Spacific Joint Verture
7744 S, Slony lslend Ave.
[T

St Litivges

L Sinst leed

Piliy Coexse Fll

L Bi.00000 | &

I S K, T

L 3 ART. 2081

S__ (M4

2568404117

3 dmesmoely

3 phanaseny| ®

Totat to detn

-|ls___saxmecemm| s

st 3

1 2500 UHO0 ) S

] 7405000

i 28800 %

- s __5seagesin o

15000

Pramier Mechanical, Inc
430 8. Fairbank Strast
Addigem. 1L 60101

HVAC

L] 200.00m.00 | &

s 40.640.74 | S

184 353,10, §

L8370 0

$437 01900

L8 250646407 S

retanage

,_.,m‘[ A | . |

480000 |

- 8 76548067

si¥_ Isesemol s - |

"

02200

Orive Conatruction, Ine.
7235 3. Ferdinand Avsnua
BO455-1187

Feamifus nd Dirwial

07100

Bofo Waterproofing Systoms
5521 W 110th Street
Unit#9
o L B4

Etsvalor Watarproofing
Air & Wssture Fliries ]

740000 1

B 5100 §

440805 S

TEARE

1070001 &

28422700,

149,040.1).

A MRATLO ]
|

L N S

16000

Lyona & Pinner Elsc Co,
850 €. Elm Ave,
— R

Brown & Momen, inc, / Dunigan
82) E, Draxol Squars
Chitaee, L 00815

— Emeirical

HaogA 00| 8

1 ] a7 S

180l s

1306 540 1)

(0113

3 000 | 3

L5 543187900

S 38T 1

ENE ST

3 20000000 £

L] iianoe| &

A E 00

Mid States Glass & Matal, Inc.
7430 N Groname Road
Niles I BU714

Swbid wind

10600

05500

hicago Omamenta} tron, lnc,
1237-61W AT St

Anderson Lock Company, LTD
850 E, Oaklon 51,
D Pliiess. 1L, 00010

poiapla Pertilions

Mtz Walals { o

07250

Spray tnsulation Inc.
7831 K. Nagle Ava,
ROy

Emory. Framey. and Herdware

A%

el | % 3

11100

07500

15500

GGl Flooring. (nc.
041 Suk Drive
—— Sreal Hil L ped0g

Pt Concrisly.

3 peiiison| 3

PL_ s E

——Namyool § - |

MaLt00.

00 0500,

000000

atzanno0f 3

£ 3 WRTATI S

$__ (20070001

gporar{y

2274 510

3160306

8 umdazon| 4

3 DaaAmDo . S

5 __ 920950300

=S 1891 3w

2324670.m§

.S geasemol 4

64000 §

S ©29950300 5 .

A 1a30000] % -

oo &

AT UNA

Sls_ atemen s

- 1S ___83p085M | §

1100500 §

200000 | §

Stafford-Smith, Inc.,
3414 South Burdick ST,
Hoammmane. W 49001

1800000 | %

S LTS

204461 01

s A U000 S

000 M| T

36450000 $

N — R

BT 1R ]

A-1 Roofing Compary
1425 Chese Ave
e E L e Willay, B, 2000

oo |

EEsmio0| 1

IBLECGO0 |

United States Alliancs Fira Profection Inc.,
20427 N Baflard Dr,, Unit H
Lahe Foeest. 4 BO0N4

oT421

07425

Tuschall Enginsering Co., Inc.
15W 700 701h St. - Unity
Burr Ridgs, IL 60527

et oo | 3 -

L} A77Rs S

L TRUIR S

_—

LS 881 00

B om0l %

2880651 S

i pwdsiucal o -

JE 1.7 )

|
- ngoes| S -

“

S 2208088

202 500 0 |

Huff Company
1783 Kenny Road
Lty OH 43717

TR AL

v bwrnts | 4 [y

05501

Romens Stsel Gompany, Inc,
1300 W, Mein Streel
Waslopn Pack i, faI100

s Stael

02800

Atrium, Inc
17413 Davey Road
Lmingd, (L 00430

00900

‘Continantal Painting and Decoraling, inc.
2255 5. Wabash Ave.
Chigsoo i 008110

Pnintires

200 25700) 1

10910

C-TEC Inc.
131 Kirkdend Circle.
. Drewaric, 1L #0543

| eilite W mate Commaciae | &

3340000 S

PSS

RN

420100000

SRS S 7.3 UL R

28260000 | §

LS 282.600.M

.S . 62221000] %

i 1000, 8

3,800 001

L3 1240000

B 12000000, S
| |

s 8340, §

| S___1A6BAtLmG| & i

AMO12445] $

Amosel s

MAmpmLE

161 =38 15

75145206

20010000

s 20400 00

iy

_ieremge| 3

H 761,482.05 |

w

s 75148265, 1

ST

i 3 D00l §

EHE 568.106.00 | §.

Al
|

S 88610600 =

Ls _-_L aeoeemm s 3M00l8 -



meus SubconirmorHame & Adcwen TypaciWark g contratsmeurt ntw! trice ] = _]Psccm.omm el Conte Ghange I sauesd Comd | g, Complma Predoun Curaes Tositodds | e T ISP [ ——
_ | A | 1
oa3za Houwsa of Doors, inc. |
9008 W. Ogdon Ave
Broolfigld W 60413 Chesrheed Loy L% N} ipsoentn | 3 | EE—— T -1 OO S 114.080.00 fore [ 4 B000 | 8 - 11108000 § -8 11100000 $ 1
09500 Just Rite Acoustics, Inc.
1501 Estes Ave, Acoustical Ceilings
2% e Wi U, 50007 L McombdPanen |8 S N —TY T 4% -|s  wgmools yonmneoo| i |3 Pt b 05| 4 B T = s s -
061001 Ujamaa Construction, Inc. Micellaneous Campaniry |
7744 S. Stony leland Ave |
f— Chizomo. il 1049 1 L1 1 ALELSACEER R LR SRR 3 A37450700) 100% % 157450700 S = s 127450700, % L |
Ujaman Consiruction, Inc, f Solid Sutace Wall Panela,
001002 Caoll Seating Countertops, and | |
77443, Stony tsland Ave Window Sills {
Chigmm |t 00318 = = ERE | 556, R0 |8 = — H a0 | 8 AEATO0.  100% ] op 100§ ] 62012600 S s 12012600 4
Ujamaa Construction, Inc. | |
081003 Carroll Seating
7744 5. Stony Ave w rk and
Chicago. 1], (40 FavemmR Sraten s i an7esz | i = i 1450000 8 EETAL % & mmiml s -1$ -5 28252700 $ 5
02710 Urity Fencing Compary
2532W. Warren Bivt
| Chicam, 1|, 60812 Fancina snd Gitin Y in__ morssaeo] s | —15 BIMAE.S B L7 S | HE40E00| F S____83wse| i -8 41340500 B -
02800 Leon Comtruction Compary
1407 S. 8151 Ave
Cicarn_L 60514 1 SHeCoynciele | S — -48 Lbtamnool & R L} =1S  t4Inpedily 1053, 504 “J 100% (8 InS35ea41. % — |1 185350441 S8 1R53.50441 S -
]
12520 Hargrave Buikiers, Inc.
600 Schneidar Drive A
Sty Fiuin & 00177 s - 11900000 & I B S S Giahang 4 vengiis | joew |3 1002000 | 3 s 11662000 i st S -ls .
12100 Oant Clayton Cap |
1500 Bornheim Lane
| N L Ladysilie. KY 45310 1 i (Moachery ; | N6 0mi00, S i | 1% (1zpoono § 5 000 14 1008 1 2R 00000 | 1 e S 25200000 & BT § 253000 | $ -13
12750 Gamoll Seating Compeny Telescopic Bleachers
2105 Lunt Avenue Gym Equipment
TR Cirnas Wil 8 f0007 i Emterigr Soorptonrds | § 1 81780000 % | — {LTRA1E (LEGUR S LARN. - TS 1% 1 o1} OO0 3 s_ 017 000D § B | A417.60000 1 - -
ova50 Floors Inc,
1341 Cobblestone Way
— Wenrdstoch, ||, Booss ! Wil Floori I ] HE S i = i | CRE 1bfzammi g 244.413.00 1% 1 RIET R s 34481300 | S i H4.61350 | © N |
Lyon Group Hokiing, LLG
10500 PO Box 874
Aurora, IL 60507
! — Ml | ochuis 43 - LA 7 80000| 1 - i -1 % -5 30780000 b [1,y T T MM § s, 387.800.00 | § C Wwreno | 4 1 ——
02401 Sanchez Paving |
16300 S, Crawlord Ave
Mieham 0 80478 J AsnbetiPadra [ B E 45500000 & — B mrmls [T S K AT TOROE Rl Y i A7 0n . 8 -8 47170838 . %  4ngesdd § 4 "
00620 Paniagua Group, Inc.
2420 E. Otkon Sirest, Sulle G
. 1 (] Vinrel Ty syt Carsssti I s -8 naeouopm| ® —_— 13 WOBGAE. S tmapann) @ S FV0.00 21 B TMEIWGC. S ~|$ _ ves2e00 S - §  B5M600| & . .
09300 Q.. Enterprises, inc.
2722 S, Hillock Ava |
| I Chicape. I 806 oty Tile | S s 40157700 8 = —— s 5 1 P10 ] MR, S SR 1 =14 S— i 5122070 S - S wgmiml| s i
|
14130 Chicaga Fiyhouse tnc,
2625 W Carroll Ave Thoater and
Chiemy I 00012 i flgoe Luvipmgn | $ LA | 14600000 S - . IS SN . -1 tema 0] 9% 1 14600000 | % $ __ 14600000 S - 14800045 § -8 -
12300 Indecor nc. .
8222 Lahigh Ave
W, $e0ks | Wirghon Shastes | H 1 1400000 5 - s -ls -{n 740000, 0w |4 M| & _-ls 74000531 | 4 - 290008 | S - |
02404 WMidwest Sport and Tur Systems
10138 S. Bode SI., UnitE |
| H— - Pl 1L sovas feeritmtis (s Surfacing | 4 3 LMoo 8 L = i S I | 1,131 5300 100% 1131 Boo 5 LS _armamdal s 413150000 =
Speciaties Direct Inc. |
10160 Divof Accuraia Partition Corp Toilat Compartmants
| 160 Towst Drive Toliet Accessories
! T Rigim 1, 60517 F " | S SLF . 11600000 & | i $ 267800 | 4 ] AARUTRET L 3 1897560, § iR = |
|
07600 TNA SEALANTS, INC. 20W 170
BUTTERFIELD RD WARRENVILLE IL |
PR &.1.11 T — ] 1000000 § = — - ] s AL A 1 M0 § = - S 23500m . § (3 -
10440 | Sievert Eloctric Servica & Sales Co Inc.
1230 Hannah Ave
| ] iniarior Srombuanl | & s 500000 | & . NS I E— S g00o00| woow L o000 ¥ e ) 20000 | 4 |
1 Latimer Associates Inc, I
10420 ©BA ASI Signage Innovations
| 1210 Zimmenman Or. South [ .
[T YT Sioni. S {4 70000 8 | K3 18] 8 a-omnrlrl (TR0 T S 105106261 | § S & | 105.108.00| § - H _ oA
00806 Artiow
1705, Gary Avanua Gym and Dance Floor | |
| G et L 0018 Premicien -1 1070 | % 1 ] -ls -3 10759200 oo |t 107 #i700| & s 107.202.00| & - 19720200 | §_ -|s -
10090 C&H Buiilding Products gpole
1714 S Wolt Rd Library and Dining Projection
l i b, 1L 60090 Sesman -ls 18.775.00 % - s .18 (5001 $ 1785000 100% ] §____res000) & 1 1785000 & .3 areso00 sl



000
00 L2000

eng junowy |eury
saBriweq psjep|nb
ong [ieL

00'LIY 20001 '[ oo

I DEISLENS 1L

J1Q oL Bunpeuiey | eng 1unoury e | Buig Soneid 19N

WELTHTIL 000

T wozesucrs T

U8'YC8 800 21 {
00 HTELTS

ntrm'm'mJ %00t

—00Toh 802 1L
0TS BEY'S

%00k

000 000

0505 ces oY I

wo 000

00'BHTET O

Lol

%00 WISEYY | w0 I e

19 049101,

00

00BLT WL L 000

08 Y00 600 22

oFizL ol 00Zer BOE 1L

ol

[ %oor | wewedoeiRl

seduog % wnowy

Pwuon pasnipy

s0pu0 96uBgD) 2P0

; e

00 LB SOT T

10D WD 6w 98d

0050 €28 52

T oled maana

GOEBT 6007

D el
wnoury RO BUIBUG.

L. JCCIIT =1
fiewung

000 I 000

00'529'€29 52

Uopanssuay -z efel Ty 10188

s oo s -

T s Toeeevi s -

s e s -

s [O0RCI AV E ¥

s O0ZFIEIE 3 (W

§ aielec 8

T V[ 0UGZETER 3T

WP

I

BOWET

T

K LTI

ERL AT L i

T BB

H ] [

W00 | BLIHDINT

(GF BOGHGET 5

G0 o |

AR S

GV W THHIRE
“eAY puB[s| AUOIS °S PrLL

TN (AR
|

wauirim

5 100257 s

O'STS H

Soopieg SOSAU TWIOL ]
L0EBT SV EW w00 T o0 06180 409 LOEATINED

T oo ey

B[St

Eloovh ot

i e

TPt 1| "SR
‘aAy pus|s| AU0IS 'S riLL
einjuoA wiof 120ds Pefosd 8
|l 180 Bewaln

onlin T SENGS
“RAY pUB(s| AUOIS 'S YELL
QU WIof oyRads 126fosgl @
i1 380 VIR
[ s
oy puals) AuoiS S rLL
anuen whap ooeds ofaid @
Il sowoq wmEln

%001 [EE 3T

STO00WET 0’0

TR

L R

T

T LS TL

1

DOV

L

3 [0S ST 5 | ¢

s [T 8

“

00°252 26T s

S 005975 5

s ot E s

omp oL oL

-o

OB

—— T

0oL 0oSHL T

g J_'n'l'ﬁw [{ S

¥l T Il

TS

oreYs I 1z

L R e

“any puss) oIS °S b2l
WMUAA Wior oytoeds afosd B
[l 39404 GBSl

ss0jates uopanIsuog - ilisd Ty101ENS

VIO RDEN

o4s) { keAng

ORI | OUREIN s

oufury sy

g s

ari0

15040

02910

00110

[

o W AT
90 PUSIS| OIS S PhLL
$RIOS UORINIUOD
PRIKMOO { NKIA WO OUH2ed5:
1sfasd B | sog veweln
LI R )

‘A PuDS| ADOIS 'S Kbl
BMUBA wior Dypeds eleld B
I 59m0 FBUBITY

WO i e
J0(003 N 9E9H
*2u] “UoHAASUOD T

BLMe Vo alionem
IS Uoe9R 1% M 58S
s0uu @WUBIH YEQ
AUBAWOD UOHNIISI0D AUUSH
TSy mg
‘AY PURIO) U}1G
“aQ kzidug pus UBIS Opied

1000

1Zr0)

F 260 T

" [CREre

LLTE s

RN

" oaEer

1t o0 L

wnonaig

TTRAl [T

[

w00 ¥

L s

!

g sBaryd 294 l

aHD
AU TUNow 1RG0 MUBUG

WO Ul LT pOe
SPIBOTHI L SIBOQIONIO

WHALIEE | Sy 0]

ppepng 0%
IiEqiayeg pue swue |

DU 5T

o po oy

€600 T
‘IS Wik M BEGE
QU] UONIBIIU] HIWMOBED eNbU(

I AN [

O} ABMUBIH SIS SSL LY
“oupsofieds ployspods

L R ]
g FUISIPU| ¥02

*00 UGHINUITUOD UNOD SIUUEL S 1)

O "
112 315 0¥ PURY ‘N 0004
WP YO ISP VBT
dioy sloy

amipy ¥ BN JoRIONING

00LO}

OEOLL

00¥20




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 3 of )
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $29,833,118.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $77,543,751.80
Amendment 1,2,&3 $47,710,633.80 LESS 10% RETAINED $0.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $77,543,751.80 NET AMOUNT EARNED $77,543,751.80
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $76,697,411.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $77,543,751.80 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $749,229.79
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $0.00

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials,
services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are
justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as

enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include
such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the
Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for

which a lien could be filed.
That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf
of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Yo
il \;#:%/\Jii{\_

Name Jimmy Akintonde
Title President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31st day of December, 2022.

Notary/Public  /
My Cd‘mmissicy(expir&s:

MARR! GRASS
) OFFICIAL SEAL
B Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires
March 02, 2026




	South Side High School #36
	Pages from PA#36 - PA_UP_EMJ_SSHS Pay Request No.036_December_20221231 REV2

